Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

157 - Homewood City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

4/21/2017 9:48:07 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$18,193,823.00
$23,682.00
$26,181,012.00
$118,174.13
$44,516,691.13

$25,444,248.00
$7,690,059.13
$4,899,757.00
$215,989.00
$2,113,936.00
$10,794.00
$0.00
$1,210,092.00
$41,584,875.13

$776,305.00
$980,599.00
($204,294.00)

$2,727,522.00
$8,572,330.00
$11,299,852.00

GENERAL

Actual

$9,292,000.86
$30,092.47
$19,291,566.77
$30,431.55
$28,644,091.65

$12,745,941.66
$3,890,453.30
$2,265,019.91
$89,546.00
$1,001,918.83
$4,542.06
$0.00
$564,176.44
$20,561,598.20

$335,745.40
$572,129.50
($236,384.10)

$7,846,109.35
$8,572,328.66
$16,418,438.01

For Fiscal Year 2017, Fiscal Period 06

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($8,901,822.14)
$6,410.47
($6,889,445.23)
($87,742.58)

($15,872,599.48)

$12,698,306.34
$3,799,605.83
$2,634,737.09
$126,443.00
$1,112,017.17
$6,251.94
$0.00
$645,915.56
$21,023,276.93

($440,559.60)
$408,469.50
($32,090.10)

$5,118,587.35
($1.34)
$5,118,586.01

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$2,322,284.00
$3,594,251.00
$50,000.00
$5,966,535.00

$2,628,330.25
$596,703.00
$241,353.00
$2,775,211.00
$73,015.00
$9,093.00
$0.00
$416,719.00
$6,740,424.25

$1,052,106.00
$583,183.00
$468,923.00

($304,966.25)
$2,528,459.00
$2,223,492.75

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$1,011,388.12
$1,783,925.04
$36,307.48
$2,831,620.64

$1,189,162.13
$261,176.55
$100,434.42
$1,340,805.11
$36,509.59
$0.00

$0.00
$195,521.86
$3,123,609.66

$630,615.35
$290,573.92
$340,041.43

$48,052.41
$2,528,459.70
$2,576,512.11

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($1,310,895.88)
($1,810,325.96)
($13,692.52)
($3,134,914.36)

$1,439,168.12
$335,526.45
$140,918.58
$1,434,405.89
$36,505.41
$9,093.00
$0.00
$221,197.14
$3,616,814.59

($421,490.65)
$292,609.08
($128,881.57)

$353,018.66
$0.70
$353,019.36
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