## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2017, Fiscal Period 06

157 - Homewood City Schools  Description	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$18,193,823.00	\$9,292,000.86	(\$8,901,822.14)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$23,682.00	\$30,092.47	\$6,410.47	\$2,322,284.00	\$1,011,388.12	(\$1,310,895.88)
Local Sources	\$26,181,012.00	\$19,291,566.77	(\$6,889,445.23)	\$3,594,251.00	\$1,783,925.04	(\$1,810,325.96)
Other Sources	\$118,174.13	\$30,431.55	(\$87,742.58)	\$50,000.00	\$36,307.48	(\$13,692.52)
Total Revenues:	\$44,516,691.13	\$28,644,091.65	(\$15,872,599.48)	\$5,966,535.00	\$2,831,620.64	(\$3,134,914.36)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$25,444,248.00	\$12,745,941.66	\$12,698,306.34	\$2,628,330.25	\$1,189,162.13	\$1,439,168.12
Instructional Support Services	\$7,690,059.13	\$3,890,453.30	\$3,799,605.83	\$596,703.00	\$261,176.55	\$335,526.45
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$4,899,757.00	\$2,265,019.91	\$2,634,737.09	\$241,353.00	\$100,434.42	\$140,918.58
Auxiliary Services	\$215,989.00	\$89,546.00	\$126,443.00	\$2,775,211.00	\$1,340,805.11	\$1,434,405.89
General Administrative Services	\$2,113,936.00	\$1,001,918.83	\$1,112,017.17	\$73,015.00	\$36,509.59	\$36,505.41
Special Revenue Outlay	\$10,794.00	\$4,542.06	\$6,251.94	\$9,093.00	\$0.00	\$9,093.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$1,210,092.00	\$564,176.44	\$645,915.56	\$416,719.00	\$195,521.86	\$221,197.14
Total Expenditures:	\$41,584,875.13	\$20,561,598.20	\$21,023,276.93	\$6,740,424.25	\$3,123,609.66	\$3,616,814.59
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$776,305.00	\$335,745.40	(\$440,559.60)	\$1,052,106.00	\$630,615.35	(\$421,490.65)
Other Financing Uses:	\$980,599.00	\$572,129.50	\$408,469.50	\$583,183.00	\$290,573.92	\$292,609.08
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$204,294.00)	(\$236,384.10)	(\$32,090.10)	\$468,923.00	\$340,041.43	(\$128,881.57)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$2,727,522.00	\$7,846,109.35	\$5,118,587.35	(\$304,966.25)	\$48,052.41	\$353,018.66
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$8,572,330.00	\$8,572,328.66	(\$1.34)	\$2,528,459.00	\$2,528,459.70	\$0.70
Ending Fund Balance:	\$11,299,852.00	\$16,418,438.01	\$5,118,586.01	\$2,223,492.75	\$2,576,512.11	\$353,019.36

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.